

# **Addendum: 2018 EA Exam Review Course Part II: Business Taxation**

## **Revision [1]:**

Question 13, answer C should be \$2,775, **not** \$2,675 and in the answer solution \$13,650 should be \$13,750 and \$2,675 should be \$2,775.

### **Page [414]**

Under question 13, changed answer C to \$2,775 from \$2,675.

### **Page [426]**

Under answer 13, changed \$13,675 to \$13,750 and \$2,675 to \$2,775.

**Date of revision:** 09.20.2018